



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 - - - 13 L d L L

JOF \$ \$ 1990

Public Meeting held July 2, 1992

Commissioners Present:

David W. Rolka, Chairman Joseph Rhodes, Jr., Vice-Chairman Wendell F. Holland, Commissioner

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Broadway Moving & Storage, Inc. A-00106599C9201

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE

BY THE COMMISSION:

On April 23, 1992, this Commission instituted an order to show cause against the above named respondent alleging that respondent failed to maintain evidence of current insurance in violation of Section 512 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §512, and 52 Pa. Code Chapter 32.

The order specified that if respondent failed to answer the order and if proper evidence of current insurance was not received from respondent's insurer within twenty (20) days from the date on which it was served, then in accordance with the Rules of Administrative Practice and Procedure, 52 Pa. Code §5.64, this Commission would be empowered to enter an order without hearing, imposing a fine or other penalty or remedy, including suspension or revocation of any certificate, permit, or license the respondent may hold.

The order was entered on April 29, 1992 and served on respondent. To date, more than 20 days later, no answer has been filed and proper evidence of current insurance has not been received; THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

1. That the allegations in the order to show cause are admitted.

2. That the order to show cause is made absolute.

3. That unless the certificate of public convenience held by respondent at Application Docket No. A-00106599 has been revoked by a prior order of this Commission and has not been reinstated, that certificate of public convenience is hereby revoked.

4. That the respondent cease and desist from further violations of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§101 et seq. and the Regulations of this Commission, 52 Pa. Code §1.1, et seq. In view of the revocation of

respondent's certificate of public convenience, respondent is specifically prohibited from rendering service as a common carrier in intrastate commerce in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

5. That, since respondent has no remaining authority, all remaining records pertaining to respondent be marked CLOSED.

BY THE COMMISSION,

John G. Alford

Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: July 2, 1992

ORDER ENTERED: July 8, 1992